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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D)
3.9 VoIP-PSTN Traffic
3.9.1 Verizon Territory - Former Bell Atlantic Areas

(A) Dedicated Multiplexing

(B)  Dedicated Trunk Port
Per DS1

(© Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port
Per DS1

(D) Tandem Switching
per minute of use

(E) Tandem Switched Transport - Termination
Per minute of use

(F) Tandem Switched Transport — Facility
Per minute of use per mile

(G) Common Transport Multiplexing (DS3/DS1)
Per minute of use

(H) Common Trunk Port
Per minute of use

M Local Switching
Per minute of use

) Carrier Common Line
Per minute of use

(K) Interconnection Charge
Per minute of use

(L)  Database Charges
LNP Query - per query
800 Query
Basic, per query
POTS translation, per query

Monthly
$900.00

$270.00

$300.00

$0.0015740

$0.0000000

$0.0000020

$0.0000000

$0.0016880

$0.0024060

$0.0000000

$0.0000000

$0.0020020

$0.0043560
$0.0019890
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