Received: 04/05/2012

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/19/2012

Wide Voice, LLC Effective: April 19, 2012 New York PSC No. 3 – Access Service

Leaf: 81.1

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D)

3.9	VoIP-	VoIP-PSTN Traffic				
	3.9.1	1 Verizon Territory - Former Bell Atlantic Areas				
		(A)	Dedicated Multiplexing	NRC \$1.00	Monthly \$900.00	
		(B)	Dedicated Trunk Port Per DS1		\$270.00	
		(C)	Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port Per DS1		\$300.00	
		(D)	Tandem Switching per minute of use		\$0.0015740	
		(E)	Tandem Switched Transport - Termination Per minute of use		\$0.0000000	
		(F)	Tandem Switched Transport – Facility Per minute of use per mile		\$0.0000020	
		(G)	Common Transport Multiplexing (DS3/DS1) Per minute of use		\$0.0000000	
		(H)	Common Trunk Port Per minute of use		\$0.0016880	i I I
		(I)	Local Switching Per minute of use		\$0.0024060	
		(J)	Carrier Common Line Per minute of use		\$0.0000000	
		(K)	Interconnection Charge Per minute of use		\$0.0000000	i I I
		(L)	Database Charges LNP Query - per query 800 Query		\$0.0020020	
			Basic, per query POTS translation, per query		\$0.0043560 \$0.0019890	 (N)